for a  period of three (3) consecutive years with effect from the date of passing of this 

resolution, not liable to retire by rotation, on the terms and conditions, including 

remuneration, as set out hereunder, is placed before the Members for their approval by way 

of a Special Resolution. 

1. Basic Salary:  Rs. 1,25,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty-Five Lakhs Only) per

annum as a basic salary which shall be subject to annual increment, as mentioned

below.

2. Perquisites: Mr. Narsimha Shibroor Kamath shall be entitled to House Rent 

Allowance, Leave Travel Allowance etc. as perquisites up to Rs. 63,74,800/- (Rupees 

Sixty-Three Lakhs Seventy-Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only) per annum, which 

shall be subject to annual increment, as mentioned below.  

3. Other Allowances: Other Allowances of Rs. 61,25,200/- (Rupees One Lakhs Twenty-

Five Thousand Two Hundred Only) per annum respectively, which shall be subject to